
... . . 

esoe;-1,1 
.'::-/&-

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

-
( ;, 

PROJECT: American Beach Community Center CHANGEORDERNUMBER: --~6~------

DATE: ____ 2=/=5/~1~0 ____________ __ 

CONTRACTNUMBER: ~C=M=1=39~8~-------

TO CONTRACTOR: Barber Construction Service, Inc. 

Reason for Change Order: COR# 11 Code Review Changes 

Original Contract Sum................................................... $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order............................. $ 

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct) .......................... $ 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order ...................... $ 

APPROVED BY: -"o_~ __ .. """'j)"'----_u~"""'-=-'~~=~=---------­
Project Manager (Department Head) 

County Coordinator 

808 101.00 
38 717.99 

846 818.99 

24 634.96 

871 453.95 

1"--3 
«::) 

«::) 

"Tl 
r""1 
CD 

DATE: ~ - 8" -- I 0 1 
w 

-o 
:% 

DATE: .d~ I d- l'Q w 

DATE: ;) (t=> (; 0 

......, 

DATE: 2./\Z.)lo 



Nassau County 
Department of Contract Management 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 

County 0 
Contractor 0 
Field o 
Other 0 

PROJECT: American Beach community Center CHANGE ORDER NUMBF.R: 6 ------
DATE: February 5, 201 0 

CONTRACT NUMBER: 

CONTRACTOR; Barber Construction Services, Inc. 

The contract is changed as follows: 

COR #11 - Code Review Changes $24,634.96 

Original Contract Sum $ 808,101.00 

Net change l:;y Previous Change Order $ 38,717.99 

Contract Surr. Prior to This Change Order $ 846,818.99 

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct) $ 24,634.96 

New Cont::-act Sum, Including this Change 871,453.95 
Order $ 

The Contract Time for subs~antial completion 
(decreased) (·.mchanged) by ___ _,1...,0.__ ___ _ days. 

will be (increased) 

(From CO Approval) 

This dccument, when signed by all parties, shall become an amendment to 
the Contract and all provisions of the Contract shall apply hereto. 

RECOMMENDED BY: DATE: 

ACCEPTED BY: 

Approved by: 

Resident Proi~t Representative 

/~ / 1}--f;?"'' [_..-1...(• ~ • t~ ...__.. DATE: 
Contlactor 

Board of County Commissioners 
Or their Designee 

DATE: 

10 



American Beach 

Item 
Code Description 

Barber Construction Services, Inc. 
12627 San Jose Blvd. Ste. 605 

Jacksonville, FL 32223 

Cost w/Markups by Subdivision 
Bid 3211-11: Code Review Changes 

Quantity Unit 

Division 5: Steel/Misc. Metals 

Subdivision 5.3: Rails/Ornamental Metals 

Approx. 
Unit Cost 

5.300 Alum. rail 1 1/2"- picket 

5.300 Delete Extruded Handrail 

1 00 Is 

-76 00 If 

7,942.00 

15.75 

Division 6: Carpentry 

Subdivision 6.0: Rough carpentry 

6.031 Delete Furring 

6.031 Fasteners 

6 031 Truss Blocking-2x4 

6.031 Truss Blocking-2x6 

6.052 Ply'wd 1/2" 

6 052 Ply'wd deck 5/8"-roof 

6.052 Ply'wd deck 1/2"-roof 

Subdivision 6.1: Millwork 

6.150 PL End Panel 

Division 8: Doors & Windows 

Subdivision 8.0: Door/Hardware Install 

8.003 Delete Hardware 

Subdivision 8.1: Hollow Metal 

8.100 Delete HMF-Std-3070 

8.100 Delete HMD-Std-3070 

Subdivision 8.5: Storefront 

8.502 storefront Doors-Panic Hardware 

8.502 Storefront Doors-Panic Hardware 

Rails/Ornamental Metals = 

Division 5: Steel/Misc. Metals = 

-348.00 If 0.16 

1.00 Is 321.00 

-1,922.00 If 0.22 

1,922.001f 0.38 

2,164.00 sf 1.15 

5,800.00 sf 0.45 

-5,800.00 sf 0.30 

Rough carpentry= 

2.00ea 144.50 

Millwork= 

Division 6: Carpentry= 

-2.00 ea 75.00 

Door/Hardware Install = 

-2.00ea 75.00 

-2.00 ea 95.00 

Hollow Metal = 

2.00 ea 325.00 

-2.00ea 90.00 

Storefront = 

Page 1 

02/05/2010 
11:04 AM 

Total 
Cost 

7,942.00 

-1 '197.00 

6,745.00 

6,745.00 

-55.68 

321.00 

-422.84 

730.36 

2,508.94 

2,627.40 

-1,740.00 

3,969.18 

289.00 

289.00 

4,258.18 

-150.00 

-150.00 

-150.00 

-190.00 

-340.00 

650.00 

-180.00 

470.00 

'101'8 



Barber Construction Services, Inc. 
12627 San Jose Blvd. Ste. 605 

Jacksonville, FL 32223 

Cost w/Markups by Subdivision 
Bid 3211-11: Code Review Changes 

Item 
Code Description 

Division 8: Doors & Windows 

Subdivision 8.7: Finish Hardware Supply 

8.799 Panic Device/Stop Arm 

Division 9: Finishes 

Subdivision 9.2: Drywall and Plaster 

9.299 Delete GWB Partition 

Subdivision 9.3: Ceramic Tile/Terrazzo 

9.300 Ceramic tile floor 

9.301 Ceramic tile walls 

9. 302 Ceramic tile base 

9.302 Add Bullnose-Wall 

Subdivision 9.6: Carpet/Resilient Flooring 

9.600 VCT/Base-12" 

Division 10: Specialties 

Subdivision 10.1: Toilet Partitions 

10.104 UrinaiScreen 

10.106 Partition cubicle-Solid Plastic 

Subdivision 10.2: LouversNents 

10.200 Delete Attic Louvers 

10.200 Add Attic Louvers-Hurricane 

10.200 Add Mechnical Louver 

Quantity Unit 

1.00 Is 

Finish Hardware Supply= 

Division 8: Doors & Windows = 

-112.001s 

Drywall and Plaster= 

12.00 sf 

119.00 sf 

17.00 If 

65.00 If 

Ceramic Tile/Terrazzo = 

-12.00 sf 

Carpet/Resilient Flooring = 

Division 9: Finishes= 

1.00 ea 

2.00 ea 

Toilet Partitions= 

-2.00 ea 

4.00 ea 

1.00 ea 

LouversNents = 

Approx. 
Unit Cost 

607.50 

3.25 

6.52 

6.24 

6.24 

6.69 

1.25 

141.77 

502.34 

475.00 

850.00 

821.50 

Page2 
02/05/2010 

11:04 AM 

Total 
Cost 

607.50 

607.50 

587.50 

-364.00 

-364.00 

78.24 

742.68 

106.10 

434.88 

1,361.90 

-15.00 

-15.00 

982.90 

141.77 

1,004.68 

1,146.45 

-950.00 

3,400.00 

821.50 

3,271.50 



;:,meric2!J Beach Barber Construction Services, Inc. 

12627 San Jose Blvd. Ste. 605 
Jacksonville, FL 32223 

Cost w/Markups by Subdivision 
Bid 3211-11: Code Review Changes 

Item 
Code Description 

Division 10: Specialties 

Subdivision 10.7: Misc. specialties 

10.706 Occupancy Signage 

Subdivision 10.8: Toilet Aces 

10.800 Add Tilt Mirror 

10.802 Deletet Toilet Paper Hold-surface 

10.802 Toilet Paper Hold-Fee Spool 

10.899 Add Hand Dryer 

Division 15: Mechanical 

Subdivision 15.0: Plumbing 

15.099 Delete Water Cooler 

Quantity Unit 

2.00ea 

Misc. specialties== 

2.00 ea 

-2.00 ea 

2.00 ea 

2.00 ea 

Toilet Aces== 

Division 10: Specialties= 

-1.00 ea 

Approx. 
Unit Cost 

95.66 

159.03 

33.34 

61.70 

584.56 

648.00 

15.099 Add Hi-La Water Cooler 1.00 ea 1,284.00 

15.099 Add Vent Piping 

15.099 Add Waste 

15.099 Add Water Piping 

15.099 Knee Protection 

Subdivision 15.1: HVAC/Mechanical 

15.199 Add Louver Plenum 

15.199 Add Fire Dampers 

Division 99: General Requirements-Reimb 

Subdivision 99.7: Bond/Insurance 

99.700 Perfonmance/Pay'mt Bond 

20.00 If 

28.00 If 

28.00 If 

2.00 ea 

Plumbing= 

1.00 Is 

10.00 ea 

HVAC/Mechanical = 

Division 15: Mechanical= 

1.00 Is 

Bond/Insurance= 

Division 99: General Requirements-Reimb = 

6.00 

7.35 

3.25 

64.20 

350.00 

58.00 

491.00 

Page 3 
02/05/2010 

11:04 AM 

Total 
Cost 

191.32 

191.32 

318.06 

-66.68 

123.40 

1,169.12 

1,543.90 

6,153.17 

-648.00 

1,284.00 

120.00 

205.80 

91.00 

128.40 

1,181.20 

350.00 

580.00 

930.00 

2,111.20 

491.00 

491.00 

491.00 



Americafl Beach 

Item 
Code Description 

Barber Construction Services, Inc. 
12627 San Jose Blvd. Ste. 605 

Jacksonville, FL 32223 

Cost w/Markups by Subdivision 
Bid 3211-11: Code Review Changes 

Quantity Unit 
Approx. 
Unit Cost 

Subtotal 

Overhead- 10.00% 

Profit- 5.00% 

Page4 

02/05/2010 
11:04 AM 

Total 
Cost 

21,328.95 

2,093.55 

1,151.46 

Total 24,634.96 


